



71-wp-17002-2026

2026:BHC-AS:4181

*Shabnoor*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.17002 OF 2025

SHABNOOR  
AYUB  
PATHAN

Digitally signed by  
SHABNOOR AYUB  
PATHAN  
Date: 2026.01.19  
17:47:45 +0530

Aseem Bhatnagar & Ors. ... Petitioners

**V/s.**

The Deputy Registrar,  
Cooperative Societies & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Yatin Malvankar, for the Petitioner.

Ms. M. S. Srivastav, AGP, for the State – Respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 19, 2026

**P.C.:**

1. List the writ petition on 27 January 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)