



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 17002 OF 2025

Aseem Bhatnagar & Ors.

.....Petitioners.

Vs.

Ld. Deputy Registrar,
Co-operative Society & Ors.

.....Respondents.

Mr. Yatin Malvankar for the Petitioner.
Mr. Kedar B. Dighe AGP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Arsh Misra for the Respondent Nos.3-19.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.
DATE : 11th MARCH, 2026.

PC.:-

- 1) Learned Advocate for the Petitioners submitted that, he will produce on record translation of documents at “Exh-P” (page 194-196) and “Exh-S” (page 200-205), on the next date of hearing.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 17th March, 2026.
- 3) To be listed under the caption “for admission”.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKARDigitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date: 2026.03.16
10:40:38 +0530