



2026:BHC-AS:4181

Board Sr.No.:9

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 17002 OF 2025

Aseem BhatnagarPETITIONER

V/S

Ld. Deputy Registrar Cooperative SocietyRESPONDENT

Mr. Yatin Malvankar Adv for the Petitioner

Mr. Kedar B. Dighe, Addl. GP for the State

Mr. Prashant Kulkarni a/w Ms. Rachna Mamnani i/by Mr. Arsh

Mishra Adv for Respondent no 3 to 18

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Advocate learned AGP for the Respondent-
State, S.O. to 24/03/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)